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RentWorks Version 4.1.J10

Release Letter

Note: This release requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

Accounting
Counter

Counter

Counter

Counter

Ticket

RW360-947
RW360-470

RW360-635

RW360-819

RW360-883
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www.barsnet.com

Brief Description

DealerTrack posting failing after the J9 update.
PO field Mandatory not working in Loaner Rental Entry

Manager override does not allow you to modify closed
contracts.

Fields left enabled after an Edit or Edit/Undo in maintenance
programs

Reservation availability search not updated when just
changing the time out of the reservation.
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Counter

Counter

Counter

Maintenance

RW360-923

RW360-937

RW360-946

RW360-869

All tickets addressed.

Area
Accounting

Counter
Counter
Counter
Counter
Counter

Counter

Counter

Maintenance

CCPRO
CCPRO

Counter
Counter

Counter
Interfaces
Maintenance

JIRA #
RW360-947
RW360-470
RW360-635
RW360-819
RW360-883
RW360-923

RW360-937

RW360-946

RW360-869

N/A
RW360-816

Rw360-193
RW360-890

RW360-961
RW360-945
RW360-650

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

Screen value error when checking in a contract - cLocIn has
invalid value

Report location changing on CASH deposits when honoring a
reservation.

Report location of deposits/payments on a Contract changing
to default location - customer is having the report location of
payment/deposits change to their Terminal Defaults location
code ONLY WHEN the payment rule is "Default Loc Per
Payment"

No etSystemSettings record available message when entering
the Renter maintenance program.

Brief Description
DealerTrack posting failing after the J9 update.
PO field Mandatory not working in Loaner Rental Entry

Manager override does not allow you to modify closed
contracts.

Fields left enabled after an Edit or Edit/Undo in maintenance
programs

Reservation availability search not updated when just
changing the time out of the reservation.

Screen value error when checking in a contract - cLocln has
invalid value

Report location changing on CASH deposits when honoring a
reservation.

Report location of deposits/payments on a Contract changing
to default location - customer is having the report location of
payment/deposits change to their Terminal Defaults location
code ONLY WHEN the payment rule is "Default Loc Per
Payment"

No etSystemSettings record available message when entering
the Renter maintenance program.

Fix logging issue in Global CC processing

Keyword ALTER cannot be sent to WorldPay in a payload as it
generated a 403 ModSecurity error.

Modify report temp and export filenames to include tenant
name.

No etTermDefaults record is available message when closing
a contract

Update Rentworks version for J10 build.

GTS renter lookup not getting correct renter record.

Logging is creating too many date-specific files
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System RW360-611 System tasks for deleting triPOS tokens is creating dialog box
on the Console where Qmonitor is running

System RW360-958 Create deployment files for Scot Group's RA extract API
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