

# RentWorks Version 4.1.J10 Release Letter

**Note: This release requires Progress Version 11.7** 

### **SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:**

• None in this release

# **Enhancements/Improvements:**

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

# Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program	Ticket	Brief Description

#### Level 1

None

#### Level 2

None

### Level 3

Accounting	RW360-947	DealerTrack posting failing after the J9 update.
Counter	RW360-470	PO field Mandatory not working in Loaner Rental Entry
Counter	RW360-635	Manager override does not allow you to modify closed contracts.
Counter	RW360-819	Fields left enabled after an Edit or Edit/Undo in maintenance programs
Counter	RW360-883	Reservation availability search not updated when just changing the time out of the reservation.

(800) 304-5805 (973) 989-2423

Fax: (973) 989-8536

Counter	RW360-923	Screen value error when checking in a contract - cLocIn has invalid value
Counter	RW360-937	Report location changing on CASH deposits when honoring a reservation.
Counter	RW360-946	Report location of deposits/payments on a Contract changing to default location - customer is having the report location of payment/deposits change to their Terminal Defaults location code ONLY WHEN the payment rule is "Default Loc Per Payment"
Maintenance	RW360-869	No etSystemSettings record available message when entering the Renter maintenance program.

# All tickets addressed.

Area	JIRA#	Brief Description
Accounting	RW360-947	DealerTrack posting failing after the J9 update.
Counter	RW360-470	PO field Mandatory not working in Loaner Rental Entry
Counter	RW360-635	Manager override does not allow you to modify closed contracts.
Counter	RW360-819	Fields left enabled after an Edit or Edit/Undo in maintenance programs
Counter	RW360-883	Reservation availability search not updated when just changing the time out of the reservation.
Counter	RW360-923	Screen value error when checking in a contract - cLocIn has invalid value
Counter	RW360-937	Report location changing on CASH deposits when honoring a reservation.
Counter	RW360-946	Report location of deposits/payments on a Contract changing to default location - customer is having the report location of payment/deposits change to their Terminal Defaults location code ONLY WHEN the payment rule is "Default Loc Per Payment"
Maintenance	RW360-869	No etSystemSettings record available message when entering the Renter maintenance program.
CCPRO	N/A	Fix logging issue in Global CC processing
CCPRO	RW360-816	Keyword ALTER cannot be sent to WorldPay in a payload as it generated a 403 ModSecurity error.
Counter	Rw360-193	Modify report temp and export filenames to include tenant name.
Counter	RW360-890	No etTermDefaults record is available message when closing a contract
Counter	RW360-961	Update Rentworks version for J10 build.
Interfaces	RW360-945	GTS renter lookup not getting correct renter record.
Maintenance	RW360-650	Logging is creating too many date-specific files

#### Version 4.1.J10 Release Letter

System	RW360-611	System tasks for deleting triPOS tokens is creating dialog box
		on the Console where Qmonitor is running
System	RW360-958	Create deployment files for Scot Group's RA extract API

4